## TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK Retirement of Charles E. Sickmon, Motor Equipment Operator RESOLUTION #32-2016

PRESENT:	Supervisor Carolyn W. Price Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre Councilman Timothy J. Bates Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler Councilman Gary M. Hupman
Offered By: Second By:	
	Charles E. Sickmon has served the Town of Windsor faithfully and continuously since as a Motor Equipment Operator; and
WHEREAS, January 13, 20	Charles E. Sickmon has submitted his intention to retire effective at the end of the day 017; and
	REFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Windsor Board does and hereby accepts retirement; and
	<b>HER RESOLVED</b> that the Town of Windsor Board extends to Charles E. Sickmon its and the thanks of the community for his efforts on behalf of the residents of the Town;
	<b>HER RESOLVED</b> , that the Town of Windsor Board extends to him its sincere best ong, happy and prosperous retirement.
Vote of the B	<ul><li>Supervisor Carolyn W. Price</li><li>Deputy Supervisor William J. McIntyre</li><li>Councilman Timothy J. Bates</li></ul>
	- Councilwoman Lesa Hawk-Shuler - Councilman Gary M. Hupman
Motion Appr Resolution A	oved.
STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF BROOME: TOWN OF WINDSOR	ss
I, Barbara Rajner resolution adopted by the	Miller, Clerk of the Town of Windsor, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Town Board of the Town of Windsor, Broome County, New York on the <u>14<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2016</u> .
	a Rajner Miller, Town Clerk Dated of Windsor